credit-impaired loans and the ECL allowance.

In order to present overdue interest on those credit-impaired loans, the management has made
adjustments to increase the interest revenue on certain credit-impaired loans and the corresponding
impact has been adjusted on the ECL allowance accordingly for the previous period. Given that the
aforesaid adjustments result in the recognition of interest income calculated using the effective interest
method and ECL by same amount, no impact on net profit to the condensed consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as well as net cash flow. The reclassification has been made for the comparative period
ended 30 June 2023.

– 6 –

2. MATERIAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Change in presentation and classification of certain revenue items (Continued)

The effects of the change in presentation in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2023 is set out below:

Six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited):

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Interest income
—  Calculated using the effective interest method 174,986 30,814 205,800

Total revenue 337,886 30,814 368,700

ECL net charges (16,980) (30,814) (47,794)

The reclassification has no effect on the profit for the six months ended 30 June 2023 and hence on
the earnings per share figures presented in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss.

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The executive directors have identified the Group’s six service lines as operating segments. These
operating segments are monitored and strategic decisions are made on the basis of adjusted segment
operating results.

Six months ended 30 June 2024 (Unaudited)

Corporate
finance

Asset
management Brokerage

Interest
income Investments Others Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Reportable segment revenue
Fee and commission income 3,970 2,702 30,192 — — 3,995 40,859
Interest income — — 74,972 24,910 — — 99,882
Net investment loss — — — — (1,799) — (1,799)

Segment revenue from
external customers 3,970 2,702 105,164 24,910 (1,799) 3,995 138,942

Inter-segment revenue 600 3,824 175 — — 267 4,866

Reportable segment revenue 4,570 6,526 105,339 24,910 (1,799) 4,262 143,808

Reportable segment result (6,107) (1,601) 22,404 20,785 (39,270) (3,662) (7,451)

– 7 –

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Six months ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited) (Restated)

Corporate
finance

Asset
management Brokerage

Interest
income Investments Others Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated) (Restated)

Reportable segment revenue
Fee and commission income 9,157 5,184 41,053 — — 3,369 58,763
Interest income — — 69,792 192,661 — — 262,453
Net investment gain — — — — 47,484 — 47,484

Segment revenue from
external customers 9,157 5,184 110,845 192,661 47,484 3,369 368,700

Inter-segment revenue 3,750 944 — — — 348 5,042

Reportable segment revenue 12,907 6,128 110,845 192,661 47,484 3,717 373,742

Reportable segment result (5,925) (1,889) 16,760 96,492 15,075 (3,123) 117,390

The total of the Group’s reportable segment result is reconciled to the Group’s profit before tax as
follows:

Six months
ended

30 June 2024

Six months
ended

30 June 2023
HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Reportable segment result (7,451) 117,390
Share of results of associates 21,493 —
Unallocated corporate expenses (2,282) (2,189)

Profit before tax 11,760 115,201

– 8 –

3. SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Geographical information

The Group’s operations are substantially located in Hong Kong and substantiating all assets of the
Group are located in Hong Kong, except for investment properties which are located in United States